
VILLAGE OF OSSINING 
PLANNING BOARD &  

BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW 
2024 SCHEDULE 

____________________________________________________________ 

12/11/2023 

 
Completed applications must be received in the Planning Department office by 12:00 pm on the date indicated.   

 

Deadline for New 
Submissions 

Deadline for 
Revisions* 
(Returning 
Applicants) 

Applicant to Send 
Out Notice to 

Abutting Property 
Owners** 

BAR/Planning Board 
Meeting 

Thurs., 12/21/23  Thurs., 1/4/24  Fri., 1/13/24 Tues., 1/23/24 

Thurs., 1/25/24 Thurs., 2/8/24   Fri., 2/16/24  Tues., 2/27/24 

Thurs., 2/29/24  Thurs., 3/7/24   Fri., 3/15/24  Tues., 3/26/24 

Thurs., 3/28/24  Thurs., 4/4/24  Fri., 4/12/24  Thurs., 4/25/24 

Thurs., 4/25/24  Thurs., 5/9/24  Fri., 5/17/24  Tues., 5/28/24 

Thurs., 5/30/24 Thurs., 6/6/24  Fri., 6/14/24  Tues., 6/25/24 

Thurs., 6/27/24  Wed., 7/3/24   Fri., 7/12/24  Tues., 7/23/24 

   No Meeting 

Thurs., 8/29/24 Thurs., 9/5/24  Fri., 9/13/24  Tues., 9/24/24 

Thurs., 9/26/24 Wed., 10/2/24    Fri., 10/11/24  Tues., 10/22/24 

Thurs., 10/24/24  Thurs., 11/7/24     Fri., 11/15/24  Tues., 11/26/24 

Mon., 11/25/24    Mon., 12/2/24  Fri., 12/6/24  Tues., 12/17/24 

Thurs., 12/19/24  Thurs., 1/9/25  Fri., 1/17/24   Tues., 1/28/25 

 
         

                                  
 

 
 
 

Please Note: Receipt of a submission by the deadline does not guarantee that the 
application will be placed on the next agenda. Thorough review must be conducted by 

Staff and consultants. 
 

*For applicants presently on an agenda who have been asked to submit additional information or 
revisions. 

 
** Notice shall be mailed by the Applicant by Close of Business at the Post Office.  Applicant shall 

bring in proof of mailing by the Friday before the Planning Board meeting. 


